
 

Amendment No. 1 

GLO Contract No. 25-025-000-E784 
Page 1 of 1 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 

GLO CONTRACT NO. 25-025-000-E784 

1.  

a. THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE (the “GLO”) and the GULF COAST PROTECTION DISTRICT 

(“GCPD”), each a “Party” and collectively “the Parties” to GLO Contract No. 25-025-000-E784 
(the “Contract”), desire to amend the Contract. Therefore, the Parties agree as follows: 

2.  

1. SECTION 1.04 first paragraph is deleted and replaced with the following: 

Conflicts between this Agreement and its Attachments shall be resolved in the following 

order of precedence: first the Signed Agreement; then Attachments to the Agreement in this 

order: Attachment B, Attachment A, Attachment C, then Attachment D. Administration 

of Projects: This Agreement sets forth the terms and conditions for the execution of certain 

preconstruction engineering and design work for the first segment of the G-28 Project (which 

shall consist of an approximately 4-mile rock breakwater along the shorelines of GIWW, as 

further described in Attachment B, the “Project”). 

2. SECTION 3.01(a) of the Contract is amended by adding funding to be paid by GCPD to the 

GLO in the amount of $871,804.17 for a total amount of $2,266,804.17 for the duration of 

this Contract.  

3. SECTION 3.01(a) of the Contract is further amended by increasing the “Project Cap” from 

$2,000,000 to $2,500,000.  

4. This Amendment shall be effective upon the date of the last signature. 

5. The terms and conditions of the Contract not amended herein shall remain in force and effect. 

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS  

Docusign Envelope ID: 54D68333-E88A-4497-A819-131F23A46248



 

 

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 
GLO CONTRACT NO. 25-025-000-E784

 

GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
12.   

a. GULF COAST PROTECTION DISTRICT 

  

  

  

      b.       

Jennifer G. Jones  c. Name:       

Chief Clerk and Deputy Land Commissioner d. Title:       

Date of execution: ________________ e. Date of execution: _______________ 

  

  
OGC ________  

PM ________ 

DD ________ 

 

SDD ________  

DGC ________  

GC ________  

DCC ________  

  

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 54D68333-E88A-4497-A819-131F23A46248

4/1/2025

J Coalter Baker

Executive Director

4/1/2025



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: 54D68333-E88A-4497-A819-131F23A46248 Status: Completed

Subject: $0 Amendment No. 1:  25-025-000-E784 Gulf Coast Protection District (Texas GLO) 

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 6 Signatures: 2 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 4 Initials: 7 Sandra Radosavljevic

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

1700 Congress Ave

Austin, TX  78701

sandra.radosavljevic@glo.texas.gov

IP Address: 204.65.210.208 

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             3/26/2025 1:49:07 PM

Holder: Sandra Radosavljevic

             sandra.radosavljevic@glo.texas.gov

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Andres Dura

Andres.Dura@GLO.Texas.gov

Attorney

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 204.65.210.240

Sent: 3/27/2025 7:59:13 AM

Viewed: 3/27/2025 4:09:06 PM 

Signed: 3/27/2025 4:09:46 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Sarah Purdon

Sarah.Purdon@glo.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 136.60.27.12

Signed using mobile

Sent: 3/27/2025 4:09:51 PM

Viewed: 3/27/2025 4:10:23 PM 

Signed: 3/27/2025 4:12:40 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Tony Williams

tony.williams@glo.texas.gov

Deputy Director Coastal Field Operations

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image

Using IP Address: 204.65.210.235

Sent: 3/27/2025 4:12:45 PM

Viewed: 3/27/2025 4:18:42 PM 

Signed: 3/27/2025 4:19:12 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

David Green

david.green@glo.texas.gov

Legal Services

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image

Using IP Address: 172.58.241.104

Signed using mobile

Sent: 3/27/2025 4:19:14 PM

Viewed: 3/27/2025 4:23:21 PM 

Signed: 3/27/2025 4:23:38 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign



Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Marc Barenblat

marc.barenblat@glo.texas.gov

Deputy General Counsel

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 104.15.130.4

Sent: 3/27/2025 4:23:40 PM

Viewed: 3/28/2025 12:19:49 PM 

Signed: 3/28/2025 12:20:58 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Jeff Gordon

jeff.gordon@glo.texas.gov

General Counsel

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 204.65.210.194

Sent: 3/28/2025 12:21:05 PM

Viewed: 3/28/2025 12:27:15 PM 

Signed: 3/28/2025 12:27:35 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Adrian Piloto

Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov

Senior Deputy Director

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 204.65.210.125

Sent: 3/28/2025 12:27:39 PM

Viewed: 3/28/2025 12:29:46 PM 

Signed: 3/28/2025 12:39:04 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

J Coalter Baker

coalter.baker@gcpdtexas.com

Executive Director

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 104.28.77.167

Signed using mobile

Sent: 3/28/2025 12:39:07 PM

Resent: 4/1/2025 1:45:24 PM

Viewed: 4/1/2025 1:45:46 PM 

Signed: 4/1/2025 2:27:05 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Jennifer G. Jones

Jennifer.Jones@glo.texas.gov

Chief Clerk

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 204.65.210.215

Sent: 4/1/2025 2:27:08 PM

Viewed: 4/1/2025 5:37:06 PM 

Signed: 4/1/2025 5:44:00 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp



Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Clay Sebek

Clay.Sebek@GLO.TEXAS.GOV

Team Lead, General Contracts

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/26/2025 1:54:42 PM

Resent: 3/27/2025 7:59:12 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Lance White

lance.white@glo.texas.gov

Manager, Contracts Management Division

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/26/2025 1:54:42 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

CMD Drafting Requests

draftingrequests@GLO.TEXAS.GOV

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/26/2025 1:54:42 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Kelly McBride

kelly.mcbride@glo.texas.gov

Director of CMD

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/26/2025 1:54:43 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Sandra Radosavljevic

Sandra.Radosavljevic@GLO.TEXAS.GOV

Contract Specialist

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/26/2025 1:54:43 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Abigail Richardson

Abigail.Richardson@glo.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/27/2025 4:09:51 PM

Viewed: 3/27/2025 4:58:26 PM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Gloria Maynard

gloria.maynard@glo.texas.gov

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/27/2025 4:19:14 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Duggan Baker

dbaker@abhr.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/28/2025 12:39:07 PM



Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Payton Ray

Payton.ray@glo.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 4/1/2025 5:44:05 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

HUB

HUB@glo.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 4/1/2025 5:44:05 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Linh Phan

Linh.Phan@glo.texas.gov

Purchaser

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 4/1/2025 5:44:05 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 3/26/2025 1:54:43 PM

Envelope Updated Security Checked 3/27/2025 7:59:12 AM

Envelope Updated Security Checked 3/27/2025 7:59:12 AM

Envelope Updated Security Checked 3/27/2025 7:59:12 AM

Envelope Updated Security Checked 3/27/2025 7:59:12 AM

Envelope Updated Security Checked 3/27/2025 7:59:12 AM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 4/1/2025 5:37:06 PM

Signing Complete Security Checked 4/1/2025 5:44:00 PM

Completed Security Checked 4/1/2025 5:44:05 PM

Payment Events Status Timestamps


		2025-04-01T17:53:34-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




